
PC-10 New Category Development Team
October 21, 2005

Chair

PO Box 14000, LA-GN
Lexington, KY  40512-4001

Ph: 859 357-7686
Fax: 859 357-7610

wrunkle@ashland.com
Voter

William A. Runkle, Jr. The Valvoline Company
API Representative

Member

Building 71, Room 7354
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802-0627

Ph: 510 242-2246
Fax: 510 242-3758

alex@chevron.com
Non-Voter

West Alexander, III Senior Staff Engineer
Chevron Corporation Energy 
Technology Company

1300 Wilson Boulevard
Arlington, VA  22209

Ph: 703 741-5616
Fax: 703 741-6091

doug_anderson@americanchemistry.com
Non-Voter

Doug Anderson American Chemistry Council
ACC Representative

2 North LaSalle Street, #2200
Chicago, IL  60602

Ph: 312 269-8405
Fax: 312 269-1747

scarlson@ngelaw.com
Non-Voter

Sue Carlson EMA Legal Counsel
Neal, Gerber & EisenbergEMA Representative

Rt 29 @  Old Galena Road, Building 
H2000
Mossville, IL  61552-2000

Ph: 309 578-9096
Fax: 309 578-3653

cassim_abdul_h@cat.com
Voter

Abdul Cassim Caterpillar, Inc.

723 Electronic Drive
Horsham, PA  19044-2228

Ph: 215 706-5817
Fax: 215 706-5801

steven.herzog@degussa.com
Non-Voter

Steven N. Herzog RohMax USA, Inc.
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Member

Paulsboro Technical Center
PO Box 480
Paulsboro, NJ  08066-0480

Ph: 856 224-2432
Fax: 856 224-3678

steven.kennedy@exxonmobil.com
Voter

Steve Kennedy ExxonMobil Research & Engineering
API/EMA DEOAP Co-Chair

143 Cady Center #226
Northville, MI  48167

Ph: 248 380-0625
Fax: 248 380-0287

rmkl@chevrontexaco.com
Voter

Richard M. Klein Chevron Oronite Company, LLC
ACC Representative

9300 Pulaski Highway
Baltimore, MD  21220

Ph: 410 682-9484
Fax:

mike.lynskey@bp.com
Non-Voter

Mike Lynskey Castrol Heavy Duty Lubricants

Engine Development Laboratory
13302 Pennsylvania Avenue
Hagerstown, MD  21742

Ph: 301 790-5817
Fax: 301 790-5815

greg.schank@volvo.com
Voter

Greg Shank Mack Trucks Inc.
API/EMA DEOAP Co-Chair

5034 Countess Drive
Columbus, IN  47203

Ph: 812 378-9825
Fax:

dmstehouwer@core.com
Voter

Dave Stehouwer Stehouwer Technical Services, Inc.
EMA Representative

1900 McKinley Avenue, MC 50183
Columbus, IN  47201

Ph: 812 377-3429
Fax: 812 377-7226

warren.a.totten@cummins.com
Non-Voter

Warren A. Totten Cummins Engine Company, Inc.
EMA Representative
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Member

PO Box 1380
Houston, TX  77251-1380

Ph: 281 544-9227
Fax: 281 544-8150

matthew.urbanak@shell.com
Voter

Matthew Urbanak Shell Global Solutions (US) Inc.

1900 McKinley Avenue, MC 50183
Columbus, IN  47201

Ph: 812 377-2267
Fax:

jerry.c.wang@cummins.com
Non-Voter

Jerry C. Wang Cummins Engine Company, Inc.

Process and Lubricant Additives
540 White Plains Road
Tarrytown, NY  10591

Ph: 914 785-5515
Fax: 914 785-2868

michael.weismiller@cibasc.com
Non-Voter

Michael Weismiller Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.

29400 Lakeland Blvd.
Wickliffe, OH  44092

Ph: 440 347-1111
Fax: 440 944-8112

lawm@lubrizol.com
Voter

Lewis Williams Lubrizol Corporation, The

Legal Counsel

1220 L Street NW
Washington, DC  20005

Ph: 202 682-8089
Fax: 202 682-8033

morrisd@api.org
Non-Voter

Doug Morris Senior Attorney
American Petroleum Institute

Mailing List

Manesty Consultancy Limited
50 Towers Road North, Heswall
Wirral, CH60 6RS
,   
UNITED KINGDOM

Ph: 44 151 348 4084
Fax: 44 151 348 4084
batesterryw@aol.com

Non-Voter

Terry Bates ATIEL
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Mailing List

12718 Cimarron Path
San Antonio, TX  78249

Ph: 210 877-0221
Fax: 210 690-1959
rbuck@tei-net.com

Non-Voter

Ron Buck Test Engineering Inc.

500 Spring Street
Richmond, VA  23218

Ph: 804 788-6282
Fax: 804 788-6244

tom.cousineau@aftonchemical.com
Non-Voter

Thomas J. Cousineau Afton Chemical Corporation

10400 West North Avenue
Melrose Park, IL  60160

Ph: 708 865-3788
Fax: 708 865-4229

heather.debaun@nav-international.com
Non-Voter

Heather DeBaun International Truck and Engine 
Corporation

San Antonio Test Group
4502 Centerview, Suite 210
San Antonio, TX  78228-1317

Ph: 210 731-5603
Fax: 210 731-5699

ffer@chevrontexaco.com
Non-Voter

Frank Fernandez Chevron Oronite Company LLC

PO Box 735
Linden, NJ  07036

Ph: 908 474-3099
Fax: 908 474-3363

pat.fetterman@infineum.com
Non-Voter

Pat Fetterman Infineum USA L.P.

5404 Bandera Road
San Antonio, TX  78238-1993

Ph: 210 523-4671
Fax: 210 523-4607

joe.franklin@perkinelmer.com
Non-Voter

Joe Franklin PerkinElmer Automotive Research
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5404 Bandera Road
San Antonio, TX  78238-1993

Ph: 210 647-9459
Fax: 210 523-4607

john.glaser@perkinelmer.com
Non-Voter

John Glaser Director
PerkinElmer Automotive Research

100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802

Ph: 510 242-3027
Fax: 510 242-3173

wmkl@chevrontexaco.com
Non-Voter

William M. Kleiser Chevron Oronite Company LLC

Office of Transportation & Air Quality
2000 Traverwood Drive
Ann Arbor, MI  48105

Ph: 734 214-4937
Fax: 734 214-4055

laroo.chris@epa.gov
Non-Voter

Chris Laroo US Environmental Protection Agency

100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802-0627

Ph: 510 242-2268
Fax: 510 242-3758

jiam@chevron.com
Non-Voter

Jim A. McGeehan Chevron Corporation Energy 
Technology Company

2000 Town Center Drive, Suite 1750
Southfield, MI  48075

Ph:  248 350-0640
Fax:

dan.pridemore@aftonchemical.com
Non-Voter

Dan Pridemore Afton Chemical Corporation

Westhollow Technology Center
3333 Hwy. 6 South
Houston, TX  77082-3101

Ph: 281 544-8621
Fax:

gregory.raley@shell.com
Non-Voter

Greg T. Raley Shell Global Solutions (US) Inc.
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6220 Culebra Road
San Antonio, TX  78238-5166

Ph: 210 522-5918
Fax: 210 523-6919

jwells@swri.edu
Non-Voter

Jim Wells Southwest Research Institute

API Staff

1220 L Street Nw
Rm 803
Washington, DC  20005

Ph: 202 682-8000
Fax: 202 962-4739

ferrick@api.org
Non-Voter

Kevin Ferrick American Petroleum Institute

1220 L Street NW
Washington, DC  20005

Ph: 203 894-8242
Fax:

dbsmith727@aol.com
Non-Voter

David B. Smith API
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